
S.No. 

1 

2 

The following eligible candidates who have applied for admission to Ph.D programme in Environmental 
Sciences under exempted category vide notification no. DRS/Ph.D/2 514180-4279 dated 26.11.2025 for 
the session 2025, are hereby directed to present themselves in interview for admission and allotment of 
supervisor on 10.02.2026 at 11:30 am with all relevant documents. The candidates are further directed to 

present research proposal of their area of interest in the form of powerpoint presentation (not more 
than 5 slides). The admission will be done on the basis of merit and available vacancies and shall be 
provisional. 

3 

4 

6 

7 

5 

Name and Parentage 

Sunali Jamwal/ Kuldeep 
Singh 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES 

Sonam Sharma/ Pawan 
Kumar 

Sargam Verma/ Anil 
Ve erma 

Head 

Shakambri Sharma/ Sukerti 
Kumar Sharma 

Ruby Sharma/ Bishan 
Kumar 

Priya Thakur/ Bhan Singh 

Vandana Dutt/ Subhash 
Chander Dutt 

Gulfaraz Shareef/ Shabeer 
Hussain 

Members of DRC: 

Prof. Deepiká Slathia, 

Dr. Ashu Gupta 

(Prof. Deepika Slathia) 
Head & Convener 

Deptt. of Environmental Sciences 

UNIVERsITY OF JAMMU 

University of Jammu 
Jammu 

Category 

General 

General 

General 

General 

ST 2 

ST 2 

General 

NOTICE 

STI 

NET/JRF/JKSET/Year 

Dr. Rakesh Kumar 

JRF 

Dr. Suresh Kumar 

JRF 

NET 

NET 

JRF 

JRF 

NET 

NET 

* Eligibility subject to production of original marks card of PG reflecting overall marks obtained 

Percentile 
SCore 

99.95 

99.93 

99.20 

98.94 

98.29 

98.29 

97.88 

No. JU/Env.Sc./26/ a4 
Dated: 03-02-2026 

93.11 

Dr. Neeraj Sharma 

JAMMU 

Remarks 

Deahi Facüif universíty Os 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

* Eligible 

Eligible 

Eligible 

DEAN atebl2l 

*Eligible 

of Life Sordnts 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

