



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

No. JU/Env.Sc./26/ 124
Dated : 03-02-2026

NOTICE

The following eligible candidates who have applied for admission to Ph.D programme in Environmental Sciences under exempted category vide notification no. DRS/Ph.D/2 514180-4279 dated 26.11.2025 for the session 2025, are hereby directed to present themselves in interview for admission and allotment of supervisor on 10.02.2026 at 11:30 am with all relevant documents. The candidates are further directed to present research proposal of their area of interest in the form of powerpoint presentation (not more than 5 slides). The admission will be done on the basis of merit and available vacancies and shall be provisional.

S.No.	Name and Parentage	Category	NET/JRF/JKSET/Year	Percentile score	Remarks
1	Sunali Jamwal/ Kuldeep Singh	General	JRF	99.95	Eligible
2	Sonam Sharma/ Pawan Kumar	General	JRF	99.93	Eligible
3	Sargam Verma/ Anil Verma	General	NET	99.20	Eligible
4	Shakambri Sharma/ Sukerti Kumar Sharma	General	NET	98.94	Eligible
6	Ruby Sharma/ Bishan Kumar	ST 2	JRF	98.29	* Eligible
7	Priya Thakur/ Bhan Singh	ST 2	JRF	98.29	Eligible
5	Vandana Dutt/ Subhash Chander Dutt	General	NET	97.88	Eligible
9	Gulfaraz Shareef/ Shabeer Hussain	ST1	NET	93.11	*Eligible

* Eligibility subject to production of original marks card of PG reflecting overall marks obtained

Members of DRC:

Prof. Deepika Slathia

Dr. Rakesh Kumar

Dr. Neeraj Sharma

Dr. Anshu Gupta

Dr. Suresh Kumar

(Prof. Deepika Slathia)

Head & Convener

Head
Dept. of Environmental Sciences
University of Jammu
Jammu

DEAN, Faculty of Life Sciences
University of Jammu
JAMMU